## TITUS COUNTY

Titus County Courthouse



Brian P. Lee County Judge

February 25, 2021

The Honorable Greg Abbott Governor of Texas c/o State Coordinator Texas Division of Emergency Management P. O. Box 4087 Austin, TX 78773-0001

Dear Governor Abbott:

Titus County respectfully requests that you consider Titus County as a primary designation for Public Assistance. As you know, just last week Titus County received heavy snow, extremely cold and prolonged temperatures, and flooding resulting in damage to our County roads, culverts and bridges. Our residents, farmers and ranchers and nonprofit and private businesses within Titus County have also suffered hardship with loss and damage of property.

As County Judge, I am submitting this letter on behalf of the citizens of Titus County in order to request Public Assistance to help with the damage incurred so as to minimize the hardship on people and businesses, and to get repairs made as quickly as possible.

Your assistance is greatly appreciated. If you need any additional information, please contact me at my office 903-577-6791 or on my personal phone 903-466-6666.

Sincerely,

Brian Lee Titus County Judge